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Lintrathen Kirk is bounded on the west, south and east sides by lairs. 

The stones are identified by the prefix of LN- (signifying Lintrathen Kirkyard), followed by a letter and two digits. The letter identifies the 
row and the two digits identify the particular stone counting southwards from the north end of the row. For example, LN-J06 is within 

Linlathen Kirkyard, is in the tenth row from the west, and is the sixth stone, counting southwards, from the north end of the row.  

Rows A to P run from the western end of the kirkyard along the south of the kirk and rows Q to X are to the east of the building. 

Searched for 

Surname 
Stone ID 

Stone Other 

Names 1 

Stone Other 

Names 2 

Stone Other 

Names 3 

Stone Other 

Names 4 

Stone Other 

Names 5 

ADAM LN-E03      

ADAM LN-E04 GALLOWAY     

ADAM LN-E05 ANNAND     

ADAM LN-E06 HUNTER     

ADAM LN-I04 OGILVY     

ADAM LN-I05 ROLLO ANDERSON    

ADAM LN-J08 WARDEN     

ADAM LN-J09 DALGETY     

ADAM LN-M05 FENTON SMITH    

ADAM LN-N04 CRAIK SAMSON NICOL   

ADAM LN-N08 INNES     

ADAM LN-P02 McHARDIE YULE    

ADAM LN-U02 WILSON CRAIK    

ADAM LN-V03      

ADAM LN-V05      

ADAM LN-V06 CLARK LUNAN    

ADAM LN-V07 ANNAND McKAY    

ADDISON LN-W04 McKAY     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

ALEXANDER LN-I03      

ALEXANDER LN-T11 SPALDING GALLOWAY    

ALEXANDER LN-U04      

ALEXANDER LN-X04 FYFFE McGREGOR    

ANDERSON LN-D09 DUNCAN     

ANDERSON LN-I05 ADAM ROLLO    

ANDERSON LN-L02 MILNE     

ANDERSON LN-L10 ANNAND     

ANDERSON LN-T01      

ANDERSON LN-T02 LAWSON     

ANDERSON LN-X02 IMRAY ROBERTSON OGILVY BALLANTYNE  

ANNAND LN-A03 FENTON REID    

ANNAND LN-D01 SMITH     

ANNAND LN-E05 ADAM     

ANNAND LN-E09 HUNTER     

ANNAND LN-H07 MILLER     

ANNAND LN-L10 ANDERSON     

ANNAND LN-T05 OGILVY     

ANNAND LN-U05      

ANNAND LN-V03      

ANNAND LN-V04      

ANNAND LN-V07 McKAY ADAM    

ANNAND LN-V08 MILNE     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

ANNAND LN-W05 McKAY DUNCAN WYLIE   

ANNAND LN-W06 MILNE     

ANNAND LN-W07 MATHEWSON     

ANNAND LN-W08      

ANNAND LN-X01 CRAIK     

BAIN LN-T12 SCARTH CHREE    

BALLANTYNE LN-X02 ANDERSON IMRAY ROBERTSON OGILVY  

BALLANTYNE LN-X03 OGILVY     

BAXTER LN-V01      

BOYLE LN-S01 McDONALD DONALDSON BRUCE   

BROWN LN-E01 CLARK     

BROWN LN-H04 FARQUARSON     

BRUCE LN-C02 GARROW     

BRUCE LN-G01 EASSON ESSON    

BRUCE LN-S01 BOYLE McDONALD DONALDSON   

BURNETT LN-B01 RATTRAY     

BURNETT LN-Q05 FRASER McKAY    

CALLANDER LN-I06      

CAMPBELL LN-F12 WILSON DUNN    

CARNEGIE LN-G08 SMITH     

CARNEGIE LN-O06 LYON LOTHIAN    

CARNEGIE LN-O09 CARRIE     

CARRIE LN-O09 CARNEGIE     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

CARRIE LN-Q06 SOUTAR     

CHAPLAIN LN-A05 WALLACE     

CHREE LN-T12 BAIN SCARTH    

CLARK LN-D05 SCRYMGEOUR     

CLARK LN-E01 BROWN     

CLARK LN-L13 SMITH     

CLARK LN-V06 LUNAN ADAM    

COOK LN-V01      

CRAIK LN-N01 ROBERTSON     

CRAIK LN-N02 RATTRAY     

CRAIK LN-N04 SAMSON NICOL ADAM   

CRAIK LN-U02 ADAM WILSON    

CRAIK LN-X01 ANNAND     

CRICHTON LN-T03 MITCHELL     

CRUICKSHANK LN-R03 MAIR ROBERTSON    

CRUICKSHANK LN-R04      

CRUICKSHANK LN-X09 DAVIDSON JOHNSTON    

CRUICKSHANKS LN-H06 LINDSAY     

DALGETY LN-J09 ADAM     

DAVID LN-G02 LAWSON OGILVY    

DAVIDSON LN-X09 JOHNSTON CRUICKSHANK    

de CARTERET LN-Q08 THOMSON     

DENS LN-G07 MACHER     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

DICKSON LN-C06 WRIGHT     

DICKSON LN-D11 SIME     

DICKSON LN-F02 McDONALD     

DICKSON LN-O04      

DICKSON LN-X11 WINTER STEEL HALL   

DOIG LN-N06 MITCHELL     

DOIG LN-N07 DOUGLAS GELLATY    

DONALDSON LN-Q03 McKAY     

DONALDSON LN-S01 BRUCE BOYLE McDONALD   

DOUGALL LN-L01 LOUDEN MILLER    

DOUGLAS LN-C03 FARQUHARSON JEFFRAY    

DOUGLAS LN-C05 HERALD     

DOUGLAS LN-N07 GELLATY DOIG    

DOWNIE LN-P01 STEWART FLEMING    

DOWNIE LN-R05 SMITH     

DUFF LN-L04 MILNE     

DUNCAN LN-D09 ANDERSON     

DUNCAN LN-I01 LAWSON     

DUNCAN LN-M01      

DUNCAN LN-S03 ROBERTSON     

DUNCAN LN-W05 WYLIE ANNAND McKAY   

DUNCAN LN-X10 EDWARD FYFE    

DUNN LN-F11 STEWART     

http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/lintrathen-monumental-inscriptions-details
http://www.tayvalleyfhs.org.uk/component/virtuemart/angus-monumental-inscriptions/north-glens-of-angus-monumental-inscriptions-details


Lintrathen Kirkyard Gravestone Index 

 Lintrathen Kirkyard Monumental Inscriptions may be purchased from Tay Valley FHS – publication ref. no. M-538 (booklet) and CD-17 

Tay Valley Family History Society is Registered as a Charity in Scotland No.SC 016560 

Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

DUNN LN-F12 CAMPBELL WILSON    

EASSON LN-G01 ESSON BRUCE    

EDWARD LN-D04 OGILVIE     

EDWARD LN-D06 LINDSAY     

EDWARD LN-X10 FYFE DUNCAN    

EDWARDS LN-L15      

EDWARDS LN-Q02 LINDSAY GUTHRIE    

EDWART LN-D07 SMART     

ELLEY LN-O10 NICOL     

ESSON LN-G01 BRUCE EASSON    

FALCONER LN-F04 OGILVY     

FALCONER LN-K01 RAMSAY     

FARQUARSON LN-H04 BROWN     

FARQUHARSON LN-C03 JEFFRAY DOUGLAS    

FENTON LN-A03 REID ANNAND    

FENTON LN-G04 FORREST PATERSON    

FENTON LN-G05      

FENTON LN-G06 HOWE     

FENTON LN-H05 STEWART     

FENTON LN-M05 SMITH ADAM    

FENTON LN-M06 RAMSAY     

FENTON LN-N05      

FERGUSON LN-Q04 PETRIE     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

FINDLAY LN-I02 PATTULLO     

FINDLAY LN-T04 LAWSON     

FLEMING LN-P01 DOWNIE STEWART    

FORREST LN-G04 PATERSON FENTON    

FORREST LN-T07 MORGAN     

FRASER LN-Q05 McKAY BURNETT    

FYFE LN-B04 FYFFE OGILVIE    

FYFE LN-V02      

FYFE LN-X06 SCRYMGEOUR     

FYFE LN-X10 DUNCAN EDWARD    

FYFFE LN-B04 OGILVIE FYFE    

FYFFE LN-X04 McGREGOR ALEXANDER    

GALL LN-A04      

GALL LN-J02 MITCHELL     

GALL LN-J03      

GALLOWAY LN-E04 ADAM     

GALLOWAY LN-T11 ALEXANDER SPALDING    

GARROW LN-C02 BRUCE     

GELLATLY LN-X05 WILSON     

GELLATY LN-N07 DOIG DOUGLAS    

GIBSON LN-E02 OGILVIE     

GLENDAY LN-W09 STORRIER     

GORDON LN-J06 ROBERTSON     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

GRANT LN-O02 OGILY     

GRANT LN-T06      

GUTHRIE LN-P03 SIM     

GUTHRIE LN-Q02 EDWARDS LINDSAY    

HALL LN-X11 DICKSON WINTER STEEL   

HANTON LN-D02      

HENDERSON LN-W01 McKAY     

HERALD LN-C05 DOUGLAS     

HERD LN-L11      

HERD LN-L12      

HIGH LN-D08 RATTRAY     

HILL LN-W03 RAMSAY McKAY    

HOOD LN-M04 OGILVIE SMALL    

HOWE LN-G06 FENTON     

HOWE LN-J04      

HUNTER LN-E06 ADAM     

HUNTER LN-E09 ANNAND     

HUNTER LN-E10      

IMRAY LN-X02 ROBERTSON OGILVY BALLANTYNE ANDERSON  

INNES LN-N08 ADAM     

JACK LN-W10 McKAY     

JACKSON LN-A01 STRACHAN     

JACKSON LN-A02 MACEWAN     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

JEFFRAY LN-C03 DOUGLAS FARQUHARSON    

JOHNSTON LN-X09 CRUICKSHANK DAVIDSON    

JOHNSTONE LN-R06 SCRYMGEOUR     

JOLLY LN-R09 OGILVY     

KENDON LN-J05 KENNEDY     

KENNEDY LN-J05 KENDON     

KENNEDY LN-P06 WIGHTON LAMOND MITCHELL   

KIDD LN-U01 WILSON     

KING LN-O11 PATTERSON     

LAMOND LN-L05 MILNE LOWSON    

LAMOND LN-P06 MITCHELL KENNEDY WIGHTON   

LAWSON LN-G02 OGILVY DAVID    

LAWSON LN-I01 DUNCAN     

LAWSON LN-L09 SMITH     

LAWSON LN-T02 ANDERSON     

LAWSON LN-T04 FINDLAY     

LEWIS LN-S04 SMITH     

LIGHTON LN-L03 MILNE     

LINDSAY LN-C01 WHAMOND     

LINDSAY LN-D06 EDWARD     

LINDSAY LN-H06 CRUICKSHANKS     

LINDSAY LN-O03 NICOLL LOWDON    

LINDSAY LN-Q02 GUTHRIE EDWARDS    
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

LINDSAY LN-R01 McANDREW     

LOTHIAN LN-I07 SCRYMGEOUR     

LOTHIAN LN-I08 MAULE     

LOTHIAN LN-O06 CARNEGIE LYON    

LOUDEN LN-L01 MILLER DOUGALL    

LOW LN-H03 STEWART     

LOWDON LN-O03 LINDSAY NICOLL    

LOWSON LN-L05 LAMOND MILNE    

LUNAN LN-V06 ADAM CLARK    

LUNDIE LN-F09 RATTRAY     

LYALL LN-M03 McNICOLL     

LYON LN-O05      

LYON LN-O06 LOTHIAN CARNEGIE    

LYON LN-O07      

MACANDREW LN-M07      

MACDOUGALL LN-A06 WALLACE McINNES MITCHELL   

MACEWAN LN-A02 JACKSON     

MACHER LN-G07 DENS     

MACKIE LN-W13 SPARK     

MACRAE LN-L14      

MAIR LN-R03 ROBERTSON CRUICKSHANK    

MATHEWSON LN-W07 ANNAND     

MAULE LN-I08 LOTHIAN     
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

McANDREW LN-R01 LINDSAY     

McDONALD LN-F02 DICKSON     

McDONALD LN-K05 RAMSAY     

McDONALD LN-S01 DONALDSON BRUCE BOYLE   

McGREGOR LN-B05 McKAY     

McGREGOR LN-W12 THOMSON     

McGREGOR LN-X04 ALEXANDER FYFFE    

McHARDIE LN-P02 YULE ADAM    

McINNES LN-A06 MITCHELL MACDOUGALL WALLACE   

McKAY LN-B05 McGREGOR     

McKAY LN-H01 MILNE     

McKAY LN-Q03 DONALDSON     

McKAY LN-Q05 BURNETT FRASER    

McKAY LN-V07 ADAM ANNAND    

McKAY LN-W01 HENDERSON     

McKAY LN-W03 HILL RAMSAY    

McKAY LN-W04 ADDISON     

McKAY LN-W05 DUNCAN WYLIE ANNAND   

McKAY LN-W10 JACK     

McKENZIE LN-R08 NEIL     

McNICOLL LN-M02 SIM     

McNICOLL LN-M03 LYALL     

McNICOLL LN-U05      
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

MEFFAN LN-S06 SCRIMGEOUR     

MILLAR LN-T10 RAMSAY     

MILLER LN-H07 ANNAND     

MILLER LN-L01 DOUGALL LOUDEN    

MILNE LN-H01 McKAY     

MILNE LN-L02 ANDERSON     

MILNE LN-L03 LIGHTON     

MILNE LN-L04 DUFF     

MILNE LN-L05 LOWSON LAMOND    

MILNE LN-L06 TOSH     

MILNE LN-U06      

MILNE LN-V08 ANNAND     

MILNE LN-W06 ANNAND     

MITCHELL LN-A06 MACDOUGALL WALLACE McINNES   

MITCHELL LN-J02 GALL     

MITCHELL LN-N06 DOIG     

MITCHELL LN-O07      

MITCHELL LN-P06 KENNEDY WIGHTON LAMOND   

MITCHELL LN-T03 CRICHTON     

MORGAN LN-T07 FORREST     

NEIL LN-R07 WINTER     

NEIL LN-R08 McKENZIE     

NICOL LN-J07 WALKER ROBERTSON    
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Searched for 
Surname 

Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

NICOL LN-N04 ADAM CRAIK SAMSON   

NICOL LN-O10 ELLEY     

NICOLL LN-O03 LOWDON LINDSAY    

NICOLL LN-Q01 STEWART     

OGILVIE LN-B04 FYFE FYFFE    

OGILVIE LN-D04 EDWARD     

OGILVIE LN-E02 GIBSON     

OGILVIE LN-M04 SMALL HOOD    

OGILVY LN-F04 FALCONER     

OGILVY LN-F05      

OGILVY LN-F08      

OGILVY LN-G02 DAVID LAWSON    

OGILVY LN-I04 ADAM     

OGILVY LN-R09 JOLLY     

OGILVY LN-T05 ANNAND     

OGILVY LN-U04      

OGILVY LN-X02 BALLANTYNE ANDERSON IMRAY ROBERTSON  

OGILVY LN-X03 BALLANTYNE     

OGILY LN-O01 STEEL     

OGILY LN-O02 GRANT     

PATERSON LN-G04 FENTON FORREST    

PATTERSON LN-O11 KING     

PATTULLO LN-I02 FINDLAY     
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Searched for 
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Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
Names 2 

Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

PETERS LN-L08 SMITH     

PETRIE LN-Q04 FERGUSON     

RAMSAY LN-K01 FALCONER     

RAMSAY LN-K02 ROBERTSON     

RAMSAY LN-K05 McDONALD     

RAMSAY LN-M06 FENTON     

RAMSAY LN-T10 MILLAR     

RAMSAY LN-W03 McKAY HILL    

RAMSAY LN-X07      

RATTRAY LN-B01 BURNETT     

RATTRAY LN-B02      

RATTRAY LN-D08 HIGH     

RATTRAY LN-F09 LUNDIE     

RATTRAY LN-N02 CRAIK     

RATTRAY LN-O08 ROBBIE STARK    

RATTRAY LN-U04      

REID LN-A03 ANNAND FENTON    

ROBBIE LN-O08 STARK RATTRAY    

ROBERTSON LN-J06 GORDON     

ROBERTSON LN-J07 NICOL WALKER    

ROBERTSON LN-K02 RAMSAY     

ROBERTSON LN-M08      

ROBERTSON LN-N01 CRAIK     
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Searched for 
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Stone ID 
Stone Other 
Names 1 

Stone Other 
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Stone Other 
Names 3 

Stone Other 
Names 4 

Stone Other 
Names 5 

ROBERTSON LN-R02 STORRIER     

ROBERTSON LN-R03 CRUICKSHANK MAIR    

ROBERTSON LN-S03 DUNCAN     

ROBERTSON LN-X02 OGILVY BALLANTYNE ANDERSON IMRAY  

ROLLO LN-I05 ANDERSON ADAM    

ROLLO LN-U05      

ROLLO LN-U06      

ROUTLEY LN-S02 THAYRE     

SAMSON LN-N04 NICOL ADAM CRAIK   

SCARTH LN-T12 CHREE BAIN    

SCRIMGEOUR LN-S06 MEFFAN     

SCRYMGEOUR LN-D05 CLARK     

SCRYMGEOUR LN-I07 LOTHIAN     

SCRYMGEOUR LN-R06 JOHNSTONE     

SCRYMGEOUR LN-X06 FYFE     

SIM LN-M02 McNICOLL     

SIM LN-P03 GUTHRIE     

SIME LN-D11 DICKSON     

SMALL LN-M04 HOOD OGILVIE    

SMART LN-D07 EDWART     

SMART LN-G03 SMITH WILSON    

SMITH LN-D01 ANNAND     

SMITH LN-G03 WILSON SMART    
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SMITH LN-G08 CARNEGIE     

SMITH LN-L08 PETERS     

SMITH LN-L09 LAWSON     

SMITH LN-L13 CLARK     

SMITH LN-L16 THOMSON     

SMITH LN-M05 ADAM FENTON    

SMITH LN-R05 DOWNIE     

SMITH LN-S04 LEWIS     

SOUTAR LN-Q06 CARRIE     

SOUTAR LN-S05 TAYLOR     

SPALDING LN-T11 GALLOWAY ALEXANDER    

SPARK LN-W13 MACKIE     

STARK LN-O08 RATTRAY ROBBIE    

STEEL LN-O01 OGILY     

STEEL LN-X11 HALL DICKSON WINTER   

STEWART LN-F01 WATSON     

STEWART LN-F11 DUNN     

STEWART LN-H03 LOW     

STEWART LN-H05 FENTON     

STEWART LN-P01 FLEMING DOWNIE    

STEWART LN-Q01 NICOLL     

STEWART LN-T09      

STEWART LN-V02      
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STODDART LN-W02      

STORRIER LN-R02 ROBERTSON     

STORRIER LN-W09 GLENDAY     

STRACHAN LN-A01 JACKSON     

TAYLOR LN-S05 SOUTAR     

THAYRE LN-S02 ROUTLEY     

THOMS LN-B03 WARDEN     

THOMSON LN-L16 SMITH     

THOMSON LN-Q08 de CARTERET     

THOMSON LN-W11      

THOMSON LN-W12 McGREGOR     

TOSH LN-L06 MILNE     

TOSH LN-L07      

WALKER LN-J07 ROBERTSON NICOL    

WALLACE LN-A05 CHAPLAIN     

WALLACE LN-A06 McINNES MITCHELL MACDOUGALL   

WARDEN LN-B03 THOMS     

WARDEN LN-J08 ADAM     

WATSON LN-F01 STEWART     

WHAMOND LN-C01 LINDSAY     

WIGHTON LN-P06 LAMOND MITCHELL KENNEDY   

WILSON LN-F07      

WILSON LN-F12 DUNN CAMPBELL    
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WILSON LN-G03 SMART SMITH    

WILSON LN-U01 KIDD     

WILSON LN-U02 CRAIK ADAM    

WILSON LN-U03      

WILSON LN-X05 GELLATLY     

WILSON LN-X08      

WINTER LN-R07 NEIL     

WINTER LN-X11 STEEL HALL DICKSON   

WRIGHT LN-C04      

WRIGHT LN-C06 DICKSON     

WYLIE LN-W05 ANNAND McKAY DUNCAN   

YULE LN-P02 ADAM McHARDIE    
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